

**RESOLUTION 2025-09
2025 BUDGET AMENDMENT 3**

A RESOLUTION OF LONDONDERRY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS establishing an amendment to the 2025 budget of the General Fund associated with the MS4 department. This amendment is the result of \$46,400 of additional engineering costs necessary to carry out a Letter of Map Revision (LOMR) with FEMA regarding the Conewago Creek Phase 1-3 project and the Floodplain restoration work performed. The additional \$46,400 is coming from the current cash reserves of the General Fund, which is over \$6,000,000. Therefore, upon approval of Resolution 2025-09, 2025 Budget Amendment 3, the sole account affected, by the Resolution, will possess the following amended amount:

	<u>Original 2025 Budget</u>	<u>Amended 2025 Budget</u>
436-313 Engineering Services	\$10,000	\$56,400

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of Londonderry Township enact to establish Resolution 2025-09, 2025 Budget Amendment 3, to amend the 2025 General Fund budget for account: 436-313 MS4 - Engineering Services, which will increase from \$10,000 to \$56,400, using the cash reserves from the General Fund.

THIS RESOLUTION has been duly acted upon and is hereby adopted by the Supervisors of Londonderry Township this 18th day of February, 2025.

**LONDONDERRY TOWNSHIP
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

Attest:

. *

BY: Signature on file
Secretary

BY: Signature on file
Chair